TO:

MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL

Court Garden, Pound Lane, Marlow, Bucks, SL7 2AG

MEMBERS OF THE RESOURCES COMMITTEE:

Councillor N Mityaeva- Chairman

Councillors D Brown, R Cadman, C Funnell, R Wilson

A MEETING OF THE RESOURCES COMMITTEE WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY 8" NOVEMBER 2022 AT 7.00pm IN THE
TOWN COUNCIL OFFICE, COURT GARDEN, POUND LANE, MARLOW AND YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND.

RC.16.22

RC.17.22

RC.18.22

RC.19.22

RC.20.22

RC.21.22

RC.22.22

AGENDA
Hilary Martin
Mrs Hilary Martin
Town Clerk
03.11.22
Apologies for absence
Declarations of Interest
Minutes of the previous meeting dated 20.09.22
Information Reports
a) Accounts Paid
b) CCLA Redemption Notice Period
Grants DECISION
Management Accounts DECISION

Date and time of next meeting: Tuesday 17* January 2023 at 7.00pm

Filming/Recording/Photographing at Meetings — please note that this may take place during the public part of the meeting.
Notices are displayed in the meeting room.



MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING DATED 20.09.22

RC.18.22

MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL

Court Garden, Pound Lane, Marlow, Bucks, SL7 2AG

MINUTES OF THE RESOURCES COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON TUESDAY 20™ SEPTEMBER 2022 AT 7.00pm IN THE
HIGGINSON ROOM, COURT GARDEN, MARLOW

Present: Chairman Clir N Mityaeva
Town Mayor Clir R Scott
Leader Clir C Funnell
Councillors D Brown
R Wilson
Town Clerk Mrs H Martin
Deputy Clerk Mrs K Joy
RC.08.22 Apologies for absence

There were no apologies for absence.

RC.09.22 Declarations of Interest
Clir R Wilson declared an interest in agenda item RC.12.22 the grant application from
Marlow Museum Centre Project and took no part in the debate or determination of the
grant.

RC.10.22 Minutes of the previous meeting dated 12.07.22

RESOLVED:
THAT THE MINUTES DATED 12.07.22 WERE AGREED AND SIGNED AS A TRUE RECORD

RC.11.22 Information Reports
¢) Accounts Paid
Circulated were the lists of payments made since the last meeting.

MEMBERS NOTED THE REPORT.

RC.12.22 Grants

Completed Grant application forms had been received from the following organisations. The
full grant applications were available on request.

Funding Agreed

» Dementia Action Marlow deferred to allow for a fact finding
meeting to take place

» Marlow Camera Club £300



RC.13.22

RC.14.22

RC.15.22

Marlow Museum Centre Project £500

Marlow Branch Royal British Legion £860

Citizens Advice Bureau £350

Clir R Wilson declared an interest in the Marlow Museum Centre Project application.

RESOLVED:
THAT MEMBERS DETERMINED THE GRANTS AS DETAILED ABOVE

Management Accounts
Circulated to members were the following schedules:-

Balance sheet dated 31.07.22

Income and Expenditure schedule dated 31.07.22
Earmarked Reserves schedule dated 31.07.22
Grants schedule dated 31.07.22

Bank Reconciliation dated 31.07.22

Copy bank statements at 31.07.22

RESOLVED:
THAT THE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTS DATED 31.07.22 BE RECOMMENDED TO FULL

COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL

Garage Door Repair

Council has incurred unplanned expense outside of budget for the automatic secure metal
garage door at the cemetery. The motor for the secure steel door was broken and required
specialist repair by the manufacturer, the cost of the repair and new motor was £1763.69
including labour and parts.

Quotes for a new door were also sourced but were in the region of £4,000.

RESOLVED:
THAT MEMBERS APPROVED THE EXPENSE FOR THE REPAIR OF THE GARAGE DOOR TO BE

CODED TO BUDGET

Date and time of next meeting

Tuesday 8™ November 2022 at 7.00pm
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RC.11.22

INFORMATION REPORTS

a) Accounts Paid since the last meeting

Attached as appendix A1l is the list of payments made in August 2022.

b) CCLA Redemption Notice Period

CCLA have confirmed that until further notice they will be extending the redemption notice period from the
current 90 days to 6 months with immediate effect. Please see the explanatory letter attached as appendix B for

the full details

MEMBERS ARE REQUESTED TO NOTE THE REPORTS



12/10/22

August 2022

Date Type

CURRENT ACCOUNT

01/08/2022 DD
01/08/2022 DD
01/08/2022 DD
01/08/2022 SO
04/08/2022 DD
11/08/2022 BP
15/08/2022 DD
15/08/2022 DD
16/08/2022 BP
17/08/2022 DD
22/08/2022 BP
22/08/2022 DD
22/08/2022 DD
22/08/2022 DD
24/08/2022 DD
25/08/2022 BP
26/08/2022 DD
30/08/2022 DD
30/08/2022 DD
30/08/2022 SO
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 BPAug22
31/08/2022 DD
31/08/2022 stripe fees

IMPREST ACCOUNT

PETTY CASH

03/08/2022 debit card
03/08/2022 debit card
04/08/2022 debit card
10/08/2022 debit card
12/08/2022 debit card
15/08/2022 debit card
23/08/2022 debit card
26/08/2022 debit card
26/08/2022 debit card
31/08/2022 debit card

MAR

Payee

Bucks CC

Red kite housing
Systems architecture
T Brindley

BT

HMRC architecture
Crown

Crown

Hm Land Registry
Waterplus

N Rowcliffe

SSE

SSE

Various

Waterplus

Bucks CC

Autolease

BT

SSE

T Brindley

4Front

ARD

Community Heartbeat
Cooleraid

Court Garden House

Cracking IT - Strategic Alliance

D Abbott

Fluency

Glasdon
Grassbox

John O'Connor
K&S Walker
Konica

Miniskips

Pink Affinity Ltd
Places for People
Platts

Quickfold

TBS Hygeine
Thames Valley Police
Townsites
WWFC
Yorkshires

Hm Land Registry
Stripe

Amazon
Amazon
Amazon

D&J News
Amazon
Amazon

Post Office
Amazon
Burgers
Crowne Plaza

COUNCIL

Detail

Cemetery Rates

garage rent

MS Office 365 subscription Apr22-Mar23

gates opening closing

phone, cloudvoice, BB & mobil 01.07.22-16.08.22
PAYE&NI Jul22

office gas 01.08.22A

cemetery gas to 31.07.22E

fees

hanging hill water 12.07.22-01.08.22
Sustainability consultant 11.07.22-10.08.22
Cemetery elec08.04.22-02.08.22

Chapel elec 10.06.22-02.08.22

netpay

cemetery water, glade road, gossmore toilets
pension Aug22

van rental 07.07.22-06.08.22

rental charges 01.08.22-31.10.22

Gossmore toilet elec 09.07.22-09.08.22

gates opening closing

security patrols & Gossmore toilets lockup 01.7.22-31.07.22
Jul22 playarea inspections

annual support 2 defibs 25.09.22-25.09.23

water july22 & cooler rental

room hire 02.08.22 & 09.08.22

2 IT tickets & 500GB SSD & install

Nespresso coffee

PR fees aug22

B-line, throwing buoy

equip maint for comm payback

GM jul22

skip hire

copier usuage 22.04.22-21.07.22 & rental 22.07.22-21.10.22
skip hire

payroll year end 21/22 & bookkeeping & payroll Jul22
electricty 01.04.22-30.06.22 & Elect for Jubillee event
van deisel

MTC brochure for annual parish meeting

dog bins 28.05.22-26.08.22

PCSO 01.04.22-30.06.22

webhost aug22

part like a queen - APSE staff

cleaning&gossmore toilets Mar22, Jun22 & Jui22
fees

fees aug22

tea bags

first aid kit, UHT milk & coffee

bottled water

papers

ink cartridges

hot chocolate & waoden knives

stamps for office

charging cables & hand towels

coffee for meeting with Environmental chairman
meeting expenses

Apodiix A

Value

334.00
73.93
229.60
155.00
168.93
3372.71
713
5.53
6.00
102.37
1287.00
181.63
69.01
10850.58
14.67
3744.52
289.79
62.60
32.53
155.00
2910.00
183.30
324.00
143.76
240.00
242.40
14.80
300.00
115.17
102.00
7501.20
288.00
287.04
327.00
907.39
523.02
120.16
165.60
655.20
5887.20
50.00
1749.60
1387.50
12.00
81.96

45,660.83

7.90
59.82
11.79
42.40
15.34
22.42
86.00
31.95

5.20
11.35

294.17



Marlow Town Council
Court Garden

Pound Lane

Marlow
Buckinghamshire

18 October 2022
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We are contacting you because your organisation holds units in the Local Authorities’ Property Fund
{‘the Fund’) of which CCLA is the Manager.

This is to advise you that for the time being until further notice, we will be exercising the discretion
available to the Manager to extend the redemption notice period from the current 90 days to 6 months
with immediate effect.

Whilst the Fund continues to enjoy the support of a wide-base of long-term investors with requests for
redemptions still relatively low to date and the prevailing liquidity in the Fund is appropriate, the
degree of current uncertainty in the property market merits further cantion. Property as an asset class 1s
illiquid and where we do sell properties, we want to be able to do this in an orderly fashion, focusing
on those assets which we believe have become less attractive and less well placed to support the Fund’s
income and capital growth over the long term.

The exercise of our discretion to extend the redemption notice period therefore reflects our
responsibility for managing the Fund in a way which is fair to all unitholders. In the current market
circumstances, there is a greater risk that continuing unitholders could be disadvantaged if we were
obliged to dispose of properties at unattractive valuations in order to satisfy redemption requests.

If you have any queries about your holding in the Fund, please contact your usual CCLA
representative if you have one or you can email Client.Services@ccla.co.uk

Any instructions already in place will not be affected by this change.

Yours sincerely
/Dé/ { Al ‘/

Alison Jermey
Head of Client Services

Appoadix &

www.ccla.co.uk
CCLA, Senator House, 85 Queen Victoria Streer, London EC4V 4ET
Client Service Freephone: 0800 (22 3505

CCI A Investment Management Limited (Registered in England No. 2183088) and CCLA Fund Managers Limited (Registered 1in England No. $735639).
whose registered address is: Senator House, 85 Queen Victoria Street. London EC4V 4ET, are authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority



GRANTS

RC.20.22

Completed Grant applications form have been received from the following organisations. The full grant

applications are available on request.

Extracts are attached as appendix C1-3

Funding Request

» Dementia Action Marlow £1417.50

» Marlow United Charities £2,000

» 3" Marlow Bridge Scouts £1,000
RECOMMENDED:

THAT MEMBERS DETERMINE THE GRANTS AS DETAILED ABOVE




Nov UL

E' MARLOW COUNCIL

Annual Grant Application for 2022-23

NAME OF ORGANISATION Membership

DEMENTIA ACTION MARLOW 120 plus

Official / Reglstered Address of the Orgamsataon

Contact'd Sy A BRNAL icati |
Contact name ' .

Position held
TREASUR%, y

Daytime telephone numbeg

Email address

When was your organisation establlshed’?

June 2020
What is the legal status of your organisation? please tick one of the
following
a) unregistered voluntary or community organisation
b) registered Charity in England or Wales L/

c) waiting to be registered as a Charity
d) charity recognised by HMRC in Scotland or Northern Ireland
e) exempt / excepted Charity registered in England and Wales

Registered Charity H%%;molicable)

PROJECT

Project Description
Qur Project:
This is to provide a minibus to transport our Dementia Friends and their carers to and from their social meetings.
We are lucky to have joined with Wye Valley Volunteers who have generously allowed us
the opportunity to share their minibus.
The cost is £1.35 per mile and training for our drivers. Our project is help with the cost of milage per year.

Costings are: 17 miles for one round trip @ £1.35 per mile. £22.95.
We will use the minibus on two days.

The cost per annum. £2386.80 Less 2 weeks Christmas and trips £2295.00

Total cost requested from MTC 50% of cost. £1147.50

Aspeonx Cl



| Project Background

We are now a registered charity who have been operating in Marlow for over a year We have just been awarded the
Pride of Bucks Award and feel quite humble & honoured to receive this award.
Our aims are still the same: -

1.Social interaction by making regular contact.

2.A voice for the people living with dementia and their carers.

3.Enabling and encouraging friendships between people in similar situations
4.Provide up to date information and support.

To focus, we provide our Dementia Friends and their carers with the opportunity each week to meet. Our meetings
which are twice weekly at present provide; social interaction, encourage friendships with others in similar situatior
and provide up to date information and support. However we are now finding more and more are needing lifts to and

from the meeting place. Our project is to provide that transport.
Project Benefits in relation to Marlow, it’s residents and visitors

7]

Most of our Dementia Friends and their carers are Marlow residents and benefit from our charity.

We are sharing the minibus with another local charity therefore helping with their ongoing costs.

We are not parking the minibus in the Marlow area thus not taking up valuable parking spaces in the town.
We are now a registered charity and are providing a vital service to the people living with dementia and
their carers in our town and surrocunding area.

Total cost of project £2295.00
Grant request total £1417.50
EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES

Equal Opportunities seek to help all people receive fair and equitable access to the services our
organisations provide. The Council has a legal duty to promote equality whether on grounds or race,
disability, age, gender and other grounds where good relations and the elimination of discrimination can

increase opportunities.
Does your organisation have an equal opportunities policy?
if yes, please enclose a copy. Yes [ 71 No [

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

You must include a copy / extract of your organisation’s latest annual accounts with this application |

If your accounts show a one off or accumulated surplus, please state how much and what you plan to spend
iton
All ongoing costs. Insurance. Meetings. Printing. Promotion. Training.

DBS checks.
Library of books, puzzles, quizes, music. Speakers.

If your organisation has financial reserves, for what purpose are they held?

All ongoing costs of providing this service for our dementia friends




NOV 22

MARLOWTOWNCOUNCIL
Annual Grant Application for 2022

NAME OF ORGANISATION Membership
Marlow United Charities 5 honorary serving 180 plus
local families

Official / Registered Address of the Organisation

Pate Tual-Xoch i < ek s Ay SEPTETE T

Address to which correspondence should be sent if different from above
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Whn was your organisation established? 1898

What is the legal status of your organisation? please tick one of the following

a) unregistered voluntary or community organisation

b) registered Charity in England or Wales
c) waiting to be registered as a Charity yes

d) charity recognised by HMRC in Scotland or Northern Ireland
e) exempt / excepted Charity registered in England and Wales

Apperclix C2



Registered Charity No (if applicable) 229941

PROJECT

Project Description

The giving and distribution of supermarket food vouchers to needy families in Marlow.
This Christmas 2022, our gift of 189 vouchers of £75 each will require £14175.

Last Christmas we were able to give 136 vouchers at £100 each.

Project Background
MUC is a Victorian charity, formed over the years from the merging of 9 smaller local charities, under one

banner in 1898. lts main charitable service is the distribution of food vouchers in the summer and at
Christmas time to needy families in the town. In the summer 2022 we gave 134 vouchers of £75 each,

costing £10050..

As with many charities, we are run by unpaid staff. All contributions contribute towards these vouchers, and
increase the number and the amount we are able to give out each year.
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The MUC charity has for many years distributed 30 vouchers at Christmas time from its regular annual income

of about £3500.
Since Covid the basic food need of families has become large and in the last 12 months we have delivered 270

vouchers.

These vouchers make a great difference to the poor families of our town.

Total cost of project £1 41 75
Grant request total £2000

EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES

Equal Opportunities seek to help all people receive fair and equitable access to the services our
organisations provide. The Council has a legal duty to promote equality whether on grounds or race,
disability, age, gender and other grounds where good relations and the elimination of discrimination can

Increase opportunities.




Does your organisation have an equal opportunities policy? Yes
If yes, please enclose a copy.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

You must include a copy / extract of your organisation’s latest annual accounts with this application

If your accounts show a one off or accumulated surplus, please state how much and what you plan to spend it
on.

Our current account is £1806.63, and our deposit account is £10384.70.

This, and more, will ali be used by 1st December on the above program, which we would love to be £100
vouchers as last December. However, the demand is 39% up on the voucher numbers from last December.
We are almost entirely donation supported, as our regular annual income is only about £3500.

If your organisation has financial reserves, for what purpose are they held.

Our small reserve is used for occasional emergency charity gifts, like lifting equipment for house bound people,
and food vouchers.

If your reserves or surplus are more than the amount of grant you want, please explain why you are making
this application. Say if the reserves or surplus are to fulfill statutory responsibilities.

We are being as careful as possible. The first 5 schools to reply last week have asked for nearly double the
number of vouchers we gave them this summer!

Please attach an additional sheet(s) (if required) to include any other supporting information in
respect of this application.

DECLARATION

Please read the following declaration carefully and sign it. The conditions will apply to you if your application for
a grant is successful.

All the organisation’s promotional material will acknowledge the support of Marlow Town Council. If the

Council Crest is to appear on your literature assistance on correct usage can be obtained from the Town
Council on 01628 484024.

| accept these conditions apply if funding is approved.

C2o




MARLOW COUNCIL

Annual Grant Application for 2022-23

NOV 22
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NAME OF ORGANISATION Membership
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Contact details g8
Contact name &

Position held

| following

What is the legal status of your organisation? , please tick one of the

a) unregistered voluntary or community organisation

b) registered Charity in England or Wales

c) waiting to be registered as a Charity

d) charity recognised by HMRC in Scotland or Northern Ireland
e) exempt/ excepted Charity registered in England and Wales

v

Registered Charity No (if applicable) 3 o¥e) é) 8 3

PROJECT

Project Description
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Project Background
’ O Oue current stock of tents 1B In QKEFQMQ'J
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Total cost of project £ 2500

Grant request total £ 100 O
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Does your orgams,a ion have an equal opportuniti llcy’?
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FINANCIAL INFORMATION e '

You must include a copy / extract of your organisation’s latest annual accounts with this application

If your accounts show a one off or accumulated surplus, please state how much and what you plan to spend
it on

The latest set of accoutss althougl show;
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If your organisation has financial reserves, for what purpose are they held?
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MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTS RC.21.22

Attached are the following schedules:-

D1 Balance sheet dated 31.08.22

D2 Income and Expenditure schedule dated 31.08.22
D3 Earmarked Reserves schedule dated 31.08.22

D4 Grants schedule dated 31.08.22

D5 Bank Reconciliation dated 31.08.22

D6 Copy bank statements at 31.08.22

RECOMMENDED:

THAT THE MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTS DATED 31.08.22 BE RECOMMENDED TO FULL COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL
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MARLOW

COUNCIL

12/10/22
August 2022 Grants and Donations
Actuals 2022-23 MTC Date Permissive
2021/22 Grants Paid Legislation
BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2022/23 8000.00
RESERVES 5863.40
13863.40
72.50 Royal British Legion
1000.00 Marlow Regatto Ltd #
250.00 Marlow Camera Club ~
200.00 Marlow Cameo Club #
500.00 Christ Church (United reformed) +
500.00 Lighthouse Marlow 1000.00 Jun-22 +
500.00 Marlow Museum Centre Project #
500.00 Chiltern Arts ~
500.00 Rennie Grove Hospice Care +
464.10 Wild Marlow +
400.00 Marlow Energy Group +
500.00 Dementia Action Marlow +
1500.00 Marlow United Charities 1500.00 Jun-22 +
TOTAL APPLICATIONS 2500.00
from reserves
BALANCE including reserves movement 2500.00
+ LGA 1972 5.137 2500.00 +
$.137 cap for Marlow £96,227 (£8.41 x 11,442 electors {2021 ER))
# LGA 1972 5.144 0.00 #
~ LGA 1972 5.145 0.00 ~
A Cand D Act 1998 0.00 A
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12/10/22

Bank Reconciliation 31.08.22

Deposit Account

Current Account

Cheque & Debit card Account

Paypal

Petty Cash

Total Bank and Cash

National Savings Investments

Santander Business Account

CCLA - Public Sector Deposit Fund

CCLA - Local Authority Property Fund £200,000.00 included as Investments expenditure 2019/20
NB mid market valuation at 30.06.22
quarterly net dividend yield to 30.05.22

Short Term Cash Holdings

Account

07521063

01581935

03049254
less unpresented chqs

AG174600

Total Bank and Short Term Cash Holdings

MARLOWTOWNCOUNCIL

per statement

per statement

per statement

per statement

223,962.55
1,758.78

178,476.98
111,660.79

951.50

951.50

138.54

138.54

291,227.81

205,058.17

205,058.17

Afperciax DI



MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL ’,,‘;; .
MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL SAMMCRAVMG

£ 368,902.81 Balance

0.15 % gross Interest rate

£368,902.81 Availablefunds: ?

Trial our accounting software for free for 3 months

-atement

Search your statement

DATE a
310ct 22

110ct 22

100ct 22
09Sep 22
09 Aug 22

29Jul 22

Payments and transfers b4

More actions >

+
< Previous

IN(f) QUT (£) BALANCE (£)

2,011.67 368,902.81

188,399.00 366,891.14

7.58 178,492.14

7.58 178,484.56

5.89 178,476.98

1,758.78 178,471.09

Apparciix Dl



LLOYDS BANK *EA

Marlow Town Council Your Account | «e

Court Garden =

Marlow Sort Code

SL7 2AG Account Number

MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL - IMPREST

ACCOUNT 01 August 2022 to 31 August 2022
Money In £358.19 Balance on 01 August 2022 £995.01
Money Out £401.70 Balance on 31 August 2022 £951.50

Your Transactions

Date Description Type Money In (£) Money Out (£) Balance (£)
03 Aug 22 DEB , 7.90 l 987.11
03 Aug 22 DEB ’ 59.82 ’ 927.29
04 Aug 22 DEB 11.79 | 915.50
09 Aug 22 DEB | 107.53 l 807.97
10 Aug 22 TFR 192.03 1,000.00
10 Aug 22 DEB 42.40 957.60
12 Aug 22 DEB 15.34 942.26
15 Aug 22 DEB 19.45 922.81
15 Aug 22 DEB 2.97 | 919.84
23 Aug 22 DEB 86.00 ‘ 833.84
25 Aug 22 TFR 166.16 | 1,000.00
26 Aug 22 DEB 5.20 ‘ 994.80
26 Aug 22 DEB 8.59 | 986.21
v .
26 Aug 22 X DEB 23.36 | ' 962.85
31Aug22 AN DEB 11.35 | 951.50

(Continued on ne

Lloyds Bank plc. Registered Office: 25 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7HN. Registered in England and Wales no. 2065. Authorised by the
Prudential Regutation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority under
Registration Number 119278.



) 02 November 2022 Page 1 of 2
LLOYDS BANK ‘RA

Marlow Town Council Your Account

Court Garden

Marlow Sort Code

SL7 2AG Account Number

MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL 01 August 2022 to 31 August 2022
Money In £71,524.36 Balance on 01 August 2022 £85,918.49
Money Out £45,937.06 Balance on 31 August 2022 £111,660.79

Your Transactions

Date | Description Type Money In (£) Money Out (£) Balance (£)
01 Aug 22 ¢ SO 155.00 ’ 85,918.49
01 Aug 22 | DD 73.93 85,844.56
01 Aug 22 1 DD 229.60 85,614.96
01 Aug 22 .' DD 334.00 85,280.96
01 Aug 22 cQ FpI 8,304.19 ‘ 93,585.15
02 Aug 22 8 BGC 48,119.20 | 141,704.35
03 Aug 22 S FPI 273.85 | 141,978.20
04 Aug 22 3 ) 168.93 ’ 141,800.27
10 Aug 22 TFR 192.03 ‘ 141,617.24
11 Aug 22 Bl FPI 1,000.00 I 142,617.24
11 Aug 22 BP 3,372.71 i 139,244 .53
12 Aug 22 BGC 13,201.12 [ 152,445.65
15 Aug 22 DD 5.53 ’ 152,440.12
15 Aug 22 DD 7.13 ' 152,432.99
16 Aug 22 DD 6.00 ’ 152,426.99
17 Aug 22 DD 102.37 ’ 152,324.62
18 Aug 22 DEP 500.00 | 152,824.62

(Continued on next page

Lloyds Bank plc. Registered Office: 25 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7HN. Registered in England and Wales no. 2065. Authorised by the
Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority under
Registration Number 119278.
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_ / 02 November 2022 Page 2 of 2
LLOYDS BANK ’R‘d \
MARLOW TOWN COUNCIL Sort Code 30-95-36

Account Number 01581935
Your Transactions
Date Description Type Money In (£) Money Out (£) Balance (£)
19 Aug 22 ‘ : DEP | 126.00 I 152,950.62
22 Aug 22 DD ‘ 69.01 l 152,881.61
22 Aug 22 DD | 181.63 152,699.98
22 Aug 22 DD 1,287.00 151,412.98
22 Aug 22 DD 10,850.58 140,562.40
24 Aug 22 MEDD 14.67 140,547.73
25 Aug 22 -- 3,744 .52 ’ 136,803.21
25 Aug 22 »TFR 166.16 136,637.05
26 Aug 22 50D 289.79 136,347.26
30 Aug 22 2 SO 155.00 136,192.26
30 Aug 22 _‘ DD 32.53 136,159.73
30 Aug 22 ' DD 62.60 | 136,097.13
31 Aug 22 -j'” : DD 12.00 | 136,085.13
5% ‘

31 Aug 22 §E 7. | DD 24,424.34 | 111,660.79
Transaction types
BGC Bank Giro Credit BP  Bill Payments CHG Charge CHQ Cheque
COR Correction CPT Cashpoint DD Direct Debit DEB Debit Card
DEP Deposit FEE Fixed Service FPl Faster Payment In FPO Faster Payment Out

MPI Mobile Payment In MPO Mobile Payment Out PAY Payment SO Standing Order

TFR Transfer

Lloyds Bark plc. Registered Office: 25 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7HN. Registered in England and Wales no. 2065. Authorised by the
Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority under -
Registration Number 119278.



